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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 156	 2015. 

1		  Agassiz, Louis and Gould, A. A.  OUTLINES OF 
COMPARATIVE PHYSIOLOGY, touching the Structure and 
Development of the Races of Animals, Living and Extinct.  For the 
use of schools and colleges.  Edited from the Revised Edition, and 
greatly enlarged, by Thomas Wright, M.D.  With 390 illustrations.  Cr. 
8vo, New Edition; pp. xxiv, 442; coloured frontispiece, 390 figures, 
references, index; original cloth (spine ends & rear joint worn, but a 
very good copy); uncut.  London; H. G. Bohn; MDCCCLV [1855].  
***First published in 1848.  #66292	 A$45.00
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2		  Agassiz, Louis.  AN ESSAY ON CLASSIFICATION.  First 
Edition; pp. 384(last 3 blank); index; original cloth (spine worn; rear 
hinge strengthened; a single stamp on half-title); a very good copy; 
scarce.  London; Longman, Brown, Green, Longmans, & Robert, and 
Trubner & Co.; MDCCCLIX [1859].  #66298	 A$145.00
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3		  Agassiz, Louis:  LOUIS AGASSIZ.  His Life and Correspondence.  
Edited by Elizabeth Cary Agassiz.  2 vols., First U.K. Edition; Vol. I, 
pp. xiv, 400; vignette on title-page & 5 plates; Vol. II, pp. x, [401]-
794; vignette on title-page & 5 plates, index; full prize calf, gilt, with 
contrasting labels on spines and marbled endpapers and edges; a very 
fine, clean and crisp set; scarce.  London; Macmillan and Company; 
1885.  #66318	 A$350.00
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4		  Barzun, Jacques.  DARWIN, MARX, WAGNER.  Critique of a 
Heritage.  Revised Second Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. xx, 
374(last blank), [6](adv.); index; original stiff wrappers (covered in 
adhesive plastic & a little discoloured); a very good copy.  Garden City, 
New York; Doubleday Anchor Books, Doubleday & Company, Inc.; 
(1958).  ***First published in 1941.  #66266	 A$15.00
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5		  Bertalanffy, Ludwig von.  MODERN THEORIES OF 
DEVELOPMENT.  An Introduction to Theoretical Biology.  
Translated and adapted by J. H. Woodiger.  New Edition; pp. xvi, 204, 
[4](adv.); bibliography, index, index; original stiff wrappers.  New 
York; Harper Torchbooks, The Science Library, Harper & Brothers; 
(1962).  ***First published in 1933 by Oxford University Press, this 
edition contains a new foreword by the Author.  #66308	 A$20.00
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6		  Boulenger, E. G.  WORLD NATURAL HISTORY.  With an 
Introduction by H. G. Wells.  Illustrated by 150 Photographs and 26 
Drawings.  First Edition; pp. xx, 268; coloured frontispiece, 96 plates, 
26 text illustrations, index; original cloth (spine faded); a very good 
copy.  London; B. T. Batsford Ltd; (1937).  ***With imprint of The 
Scientific Book Club on spine, but internally identical to the First Edition.  
#66291	 A$35.00
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7		  Clowes, Royston.  THE STRUCTURE OF LIFE.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. 312, [8](adv.); 24 plates, 68 figures, bibliography, 
index; original pictorial stiff wrappers; (margins a little browned).  
(Harmondsworth, Middlesex); Penguin Books; (1967).  		
#66306	 A$10.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 156	 2015. 

8		  Cook, L. M.  COEFFICIENTS OF NATURAL SELECTION.  
First Edition; pp. 208(last blank); numerous figures, bibliography and 
references, index of persons, index of subjects; original cloth; a very 
good copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; Hutchinson University 
Library; (1971).  #66274	 A$25.00
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9		  Corning, Peter.  NATURE’S MAGIC.  Synergy in Evolution and the 
Fate of Humankind.  First Edition; pp. x, 454; notes, references, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Cambridge); 
Cambridge University Press; (2003).  #45685	 A$45.00
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10	 Dakin, William J.  Benn’s Sixpenny Library.  MODERN 
PROBLEMS IN BIOLOGY.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 80; 
bibliography; original wrappers (spine taped).  London; Ernest Benn 
Limited; (1929).  ***The Author was formerly Professor of Biology, 
University of Western Australia.  #66307	 A$10.00
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11	 Darwin, Erasmus.  THE TEMPLE OF NATURE; or, the Origin of Society:  A Poem.  With Philosophical Notes.  London; 
Printed for J. Johnson, 1803. [from original title-page].  4to, Facsimile Edition; pp. [viii], [vi], 174, [2], 124(Additional 
Notes), [2](blank); 4 plates; original cloth; a fine copy in partly faded & slightly torn dustwrapper.  (Menston, Yorkshire 
& London; The Scolar Press Limited; 1973).  ***With Introductory Note by Desmond King-Hele.  The extensive appendix (in 
prose) includes notes on language and the production of speech.  #66315	 A$85.00
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12	 de Quatrefages, A.  THE RAMBLES OF A NATURALIST on 
the Coasts of France, Spain, and Sicily.  Translated (with the Author’s 
sanction and co-operation) by E. C. Otte.  2 vols., cr. 8vo, First Edition 
in English; Vol. I, pp. [iii]-xx(lacking half-title), 356; appendix; Vol. II, 
pp. viii, 376; appendix; binder’s cloth; (a few stamps); a very good ex-
library set; scarce.  London; Longman, Brown, Green, Longmans, & 
Roberts; 1857.  #11805	 A$35.00
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13	 de Quatrefages, A.  METAMORPHOSES OF MAN and the 
Lower Animals.  Translated by Henry Lawson.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xx, 284; original cloth (slightly rubbed; neat old signature at head 
of title-page); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Robert Hardwicke; 
1864.  #66294	 A$65.00
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14	 de Quatrefages, A.  THE PYGMIES.  Translated by Frederick 
Starr.  With numerous illustrations.  Facsimile Edition; pp. xiv, 
262(last 7 blank); 31 illustrations (several full-page), 3 appendices, 
index; original cloth; a very good copy.  New York; Negro Universities 
Press; (1969).  ***Originally published 1895.  #66295	 A$25.00
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15	 Elton, Charles.  ANIMAL ECOLOGY.  Third Impression; pp. xx, 
212(last 3 blank); 8 plates, 14 figures, references, index; original cloth 
(spine & portion of front board faded); a very good copy.  London; 
Sidgwick & Jackson, Ltd.; (1947).  ***First published in 1927, this 
impression contains the notes added to the second impression c. 1936 (10 
pages, no less) and there are a few “essential changes” to this “impression”.  
#66268	 A$30.00
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16	 Elton, Charles.  THE ECOLOGY OF ANIMALS.  F’cap 8vo, 
Third Edition; pp. x, 98; references, index; original papered boards; 
a very good copy.  London; Methuen & Co. Ltd.; (1950).  ***First 
published in 1933.  #66287	 A$15.00
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17	 Fiske, John.  OUTLINES OF COSMIC PHILOSOPHY, 
based on the Doctrine of Evolution, with Criticisms on the Positive 
Philosophy.  2 vols., First U.K. Edition; Vol. I, pp. xvi, 466(last blank), 
[2](adv.); Vol. II, pp. viii, 524(last blank); index; original cloth; uncut; 
(a single stamp on half-title, title-page and last blank of Vol. I and on 
last blank of Vol. II); a fine, crisp set; scarce.  London; Macmillan and 
Co.; 1874.  #66273	 A$350.00
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18	 Fiske, John.  DARWINISM, AND OTHER ESSAYS.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. viii, 284, [4](adv.), [32](inserted adv.); index; 
original cloth (hinges a little weak; a few marks; label of Mudie’s Select 
Library on front board); scarce.  London and New York; Macmillan 
and Co.; 1879.  #66269	 A$45.00
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19	 Fiske, John.  THE CRITICAL PERIOD OF AMERICAN 
HISTORY 1783-1789.  First U.K. Edition; pp. xviii, 368; 
bibliographical note, index; original cloth; top edge gilt, others uncut; 
(corners slightly worn); a very good copy.  London; Macmillan and 
Company; 1888.  #66272	 A$25.00
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20	 Fiske, John.  EXCURSIONS OF AN EVOLUTIONIST.  
Eighteenth Edition.  18th Edition; pp. 380(last blank), [8](list of 
works by Fiske); index; original cloth (spine ends slightly worn); top 
edge gilt; a very good copy; scarce.  Boston and New York; Houghton, 
Mifflin and Company; 1896.  ***First published in 1883.  Essays on 
Human Evolution, Language, Evolution and Religion, Sociology, etc. 
and a chapter In Memoriam: Charles Darwin.  #66270	 A$45.00
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21	 Fiske, John.  A CENTURY OF SCIENCE.  And Other Essays.  
First Edition; pp. x, 478; index; original cloth; top edge gilt; (old 
signature on title-page); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Macmillan 
and Co.; 1900.  #66271	 A$65.00
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22	 Goldschmidt, Dr. Richard.  ASCARIS: THE BIOLOGIST’S 
STORY OF LIFE.  Book Club Edition; pp. viii, 312; 78 figures, 
index; original cloth; a very good copy in taped & slightly defective 
dustwrapper.  London; The Scientific Book Club; (1940).  ***First 
published in 1937.  An interesting and informative account of biology.  
#66301	 A$25.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 156	 2015. 

23	 Gray, Asa.  THE BOTANICAL TEXT-BOOK.  (Sixth Edition.).  
2 vols., 6th Edn., U.K. Issue.  [Vol. I], Part I.  STRUCTURAL 
BOTANY or Organography on the Basis of Morphology.  To which is 
added the Principles of Taxonomy and Phytography, and A Glossary 
of Botanical Terms.  Pp. xii, 442; 695 figs., abbreviations, glossary.  
[and] Vol. II.  PHYSIOLOGICAL BOTANY.  I.  Outlines of the 
Histology of Phaenogamous Plants.  II.  Vegetable Physiology.  By 
George Lincoln Goodale.  Pp. xxii, 500(last blank), [2](blank), 
36(Practical Exercises); 214 figs., glossarial index.  Together, 2 
vols., original green cloth (flecked), uncut; a very good set; scarce.  
London; Macmillan and Company; 1879-92.  ***A classic work, 
printed in America.  The title-page to Volume I is a cancel.  Volumes 
III and IV are listed as ‘In preparation’ but these were never published.  
#66310	 A$85.00
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24	 Heidenhain, Rudolf; M.D.  ANIMAL MAGNETISM.  
Physiological Observations.  Translated from the fourth German 
edition by L. C. Wooldridge, B.Sc. Lond. with a Preface by G. J. 
Romanes, M.A., F.R.S.  F’cap 8vo, First Edition in English; pp. [ii], 
xiv, 108, 32(adv.); original cloth (spine faded); uncut, and largely 
unopened; a very good copy.  London; C. Kegan Paul & Co.; 1880.  
***Physiological changes under hypnosis.  #66288	 A$40.00
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25	 MacGillivray, W.  Edinburgh Cabinet Library—New Edition.  
THE TRAVELS AND RESEARCHES OF ALEXANDER VON 
HUMBOLDT.  Enlarged Edition.  With a narrative of Humboldt’s 
Most Recent Researches including his celebrated journey to the Ural 
Mountains, exploration of the Altaian Range, and the Caspian Sea, 
&c &c.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition (in this form); pp. 418, [2](blank); 
portrait frontispiece & engraved (additional) title-page, with vignette, 
full-page map, 4 plates (one with image repeated in text); original 
blind-stamped & gilt cloth; (front hinge repaired, with old tape stain 
in inner margin); a very good copy.  London; T. Nelson and Sons; 
MDCCCLII [1852].  #66327	 A$150.00
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26	 Humboldt, Alexander von.  VIEWS OF NATURE:  or 
Contemplations on the Sublime Phenomena of Creation; with 
Scientific Illustrations.  Translated from the German by E. C. Otte, 
and Henry G. Bohn.  With a Fac-simile of the Author’s handwriting, 
and a comprehensive index.  Cr. 8vo, a reprint of the Bohn Edition; pp. 
[iii]-xxx, 452; frontispiece (the facsimile of Humboldt’s MS.), index; 
contemporary half calf with cloth sides; (some foxing at start; probably 
NOT lacking a half-title); a very good copy.  London; Bell & Daldy; 
1872.  ***With the signature of A. Liversidge, author of many works 
on Australian geology, at the head of title-page.  This version was first 
published by Henry Bohn in 1850.  #66323	 A$125.00
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27	 Humboldt, Alexander von.  Sir John Lubbock’s Hundred 
Books 86.  PERSONAL NARRATIVE OF TRAVELS TO THE 
EQUINOCTIAL REGIONS OF AMERICA during the years 
1799-1804.  By Alexander de Humboldt, and Aime Bonpland.  Written 
in French by Alexander von Humboldt.  Translated and edited by 
Thomasina Ross.  In three volumes.  Cr. 8vo; Vol. I, pp. [iv], xxii, 506; 
Vol. II, pp. [vi], 522; Vol. III, pp. [vi], 442; index; original cloth (spine 
ends worn); a very good set.  London; George Routledge and Sons, 
Limited; 1895.  #66328	 A$250.00
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28	 Humboldt, Alexander von.  COSMOS:  A Sketch of a Physical 
Description of the Universe.  Translated from the German, by E. C. 
Otte.  5 vols. in 2, U.S. Edition; Vols. I. and II., pp. [ii], xii, [ii], [xiii]-
xxii, [23]-376(last blank); xviii, [19]-372(last 5 blank); Vols. III., IV., 
and V., pp. [iv], iv, [5]-220(last blank); xii, [13]-234; iv, [5]-462, [2]
(blank); portrait frontispiece to Vol. I; each of the five vols. with its 
own separate index; original cloth (a little worn; minor waterstain to 
lower corner of margin pretty well throughout); a very good set.  New 
York; Harper & Brothers; N.D. [c. 1900].  #66322	 A$195.00
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29	 Botting, Douglas.  HUMBOLDT AND THE COSMOS.  Cr. 
4to; pp. 296(last blank); 5 maps (3 full-page), 4 double-page & 32 
full-page coloured plates, 27 full-page & 87 other b/w. illustrations, 
bibliography, index; original stiff pictorial wrappers; (small corner 
cut from top of first leaf ); a very good copy.  London; Sphere Books; 
(1973).  #50451	 A$30.00
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30	 Kerner, Dr. A.  FLOWERS AND THEIR UNBIDDEN 
GUESTS.  With a Prefatory Letter by Charles Darwin, M.A., F.R.s.  
The Translation Revised and Edited by W. Ogle, M.A., M.D.  With 
Illustrations.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 164, 32(inserted adv.); 3 tinted 
litho. plates, 118 illustrations, index; original cloth, gilt, (spine a little 
worn); a very good copy; scarce.  London; C. Kegan Paul & Co.; 1878.  
***Freeman 1318.  #66299	 A$175.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 156	 2015. 

31	 Lehmann, Professor C. G.  PHYSIOLOGICAL CHEMISTRY.  
Translated from the second edition.  3 vols., First Edition in English; 
Vol. I, pp. xii, 456; Vol. II, pp. xii, 466, [2](blank), 8(Report of the 
Cavendish Society, last blank); Vol. III, pp. xii, 580(last blank); 
appendix, index; original cloth; uncut & partially unopened; (upper 
portion of spine to Vol. I missing & hinges to this volume weak, 
but sound; small unobtrusive blind-stamp on a few leaves at start of 
Vols. II and III, and numbers & other marking on spines); otherwise 
a fine, clean set; scarce.  London; Printed for the Cavendish Society; 
MDCCCLI [-LIII, LIV 1851-53-54].  ***A valuable and important 
contribution to the chemical workings of the body in health, disease and 
digestion.  An excellent set which would repay rebacking, all other library 
marking being confined to the endpapers.  #66314	 A$220.00
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32	 Lloyd, Francis Ernest.  THE CARNIVOROUS PLANTS.  
Facsimile Edition; pp. xvi, 352, [2](blank), [14](adv., last blank); 38 
plates, each with facing page of descriptive text, 1 full-page & 11 text 
figures, bibliog to each chapter, 2 indices; original stiff wrappers.  New 
York; Dover publications, Inc.; (1976).  ***First published by Chronica 
Botanica in 1942.  #66300	 A$20.00
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33	 Lubbock, Sir John; Bart., M.P., F.R.S.  Nature Series.  ON THE 
ORIGIN AND METAMORPHOSES OF INSECTS.  With 
numerous illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [xvi](including 
pastedown), 108, [2](adv.); 6 “plates”, 60 figures; original cloth, 
decorated in gilt & black; a nice copy.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 
1874.  #66334	 A$45.00
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34	 Lubbock, The Rt. Hon. Sir John.  PRE-HISTORIC TIMES, as 
illustrated by Ancient Remains, and the Manners and Customs of 
Modern Savages.  Fourth Edition.  Thick demy 8vo, Fourth Edition; pp. 
xxviii, [ii](Errata), 656(last blank); tinted frontispiece, full-page plan, 
3 plates (1 coloured); 228 text figures, appendix, index; original cloth 
(worn; spine stuck-up; a strip torn from top of title-page, otherwise 
internally good).  London; Frederic Norgate; 1878.  ***First published 
in 1865.  #66337	 A$35.00
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35	 Lubbock, The Rt. Hon. Sir John.  PRE-HISTORIC TIMES, as 
illustrated by Ancient Remains, and the Manners and Customs of 
Modern Savages.  Fifth Edition.  Thick demy 8vo, Fifth Edition; pp. 
xxviii, 640(last 3 blank); tinted frontispiece, full-page plan, 3 plates 
(1 coloured); 228 text figures, appendix, index; original cloth, uncut; 
(spine fade & flecked; a few leaves carelessly opened); a very good copy.  
London; Williams and Norgate; 1890.  ***First published in 1865.  The 
title-page is a cancel.  #26513	 A$135.00
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36	 Lubbock, Sir John; M.P., President of the Association.  FIFTY 
YEARS OF SCIENCE.  Being the Address delivered at York to the 
British Association August 1881.  First Edition; pp. [iv], 90, [2](adv.); 
original cloth (faded & stained; internally a very good copy).  London; 
Macmillan and Co.; 1882.  #66333	 A$45.00
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37	 Lubbock, Sir John; Bart. M.P. F.R.S. D.C.L. LL.D.  THE ORIGIN 
OF CIVILISATION AND THE PRIMITIVE CONDITION OF 
MAN.  Mental and Social Condition of Savages.  Fourth Edition, with 
numerous additions.  Fourth Edition; pp. xx, 548, 24(inserted adv.); 6 
plates, 20 figures, folding table, bibliography, appendix, notes, index; 
original cloth (slightly worn; old tape-stains in inner margin of first few 
leaves); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Longmans, Green, and Co.; 
1882.  ***This edition not in Ferguson who lists only the second (1870) 
and third (1875) editions, each one copy only (F. 11749a and 11749b).  
Contains numerous reference to Pacific islanders and Australian natives.  
#66338	 A$175.00
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38	 [Lubbock, John].  THE ORIGIN OF CIVILISATION AND 
THE PRIMITIVE CONDITION OF MAN.  Mental and Social 
Condition of Savages.  By the right Hon. Lord Avebury.  Seventh 
Edition, with illustrations.  Seventh Edition; pp. xxviii, 454, [2](adv.); 
6 plates, 20 figures, folding table, bibliography, appendix, notes, index; 
original cloth (faded & slightly worn; several stamps of former owner; 
light pencilled marginalia throughout); a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1912.  ***Ferguson lists only the 
second (1870) and third (1875) editions, each one copy only (F. 11749a 
and 11749b).  Contains numerous reference to Pacific islanders and 
Australian natives.  This edition is considerably revised and contains a 
new Preface by the Author.  #66339	 A$85.00
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39	 Lubbock, Sir John.  ON THE SENSES, INSTINCTS, AND 
INTELLIGENCE OF ANIMALS with Special Reference to Insects.  
With over one hundred illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition(?); pp. [vi], 
xxx, 292, [4](adv., last 3 blank), 42 + [4](adv.), [2](blank, portion torn 
away); 118 illustrations, index; original red cloth, decorated in gilt 
& black (flecked & a little worn; pp. 223-226 torn out & supplied in 
facsimile).  London; Kegan Paul, Trench & Co.; 1888.  ***International 
Scientific Series, Vol. LXV.  #42099	 A$30.00
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40	 Lubbock, The Right Hon. Sir John; Bart., F.R.S. M.P., D.C.L., LL.D.  
SCIENTIFIC LECTURES.  Second Edition.  Pp. vi, [xi]-xvi(but 
apparently complete), 228, [4](adv.); 2 plates of ancient coins, with 
additional double-page fold of descriptive text (this perhaps explaining 
the hiatus in pagination of the preliminaries); original cloth (spine 
worn; small piece torn from top corner of title-page; a good ex-library 
copy with numerous stamps).  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 
1890.  ***First published in 1879.  Covers Flowers and Insects, much on 
Ants, Prehistoric Archaeology, and the Inaugural Address to the Institute 
of Bankers.  #66340	 A$25.00
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41	 Lubbock, The Right Hon. Sir John; Bart., M.P., F.R.S., D.C.L., 
LL.D.  THE BEAUTIES OF NATURE and the Wonders of the 
World We live In.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], xiv, 428, [4](adv.); 
12 plates, 55 figures, glossary, index; original cloth, gilt; entirely 
uncut; a nice copy.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1892.  ***Plant and 
animal life, mountains, rivers and lakes, the sea, the starry heavens.  
#66342	 A$65.00
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42	 Lubbock, The Right Hon. Sir John; Bart., M.P., F.R.S., D.C.L, 
LL.D.  THE USE OF LIFE.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 304(last 
adv.); original cloth; a very good copy.  London; Macmillan and Co., 
Limited; 1894.  ***Essays on sociology, health, economics, industry, 
religion, etc.  #66332	 A$25.00
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43	 Lubbock, The Right Hon. Sir John; Bart., M.P., F.R.S., D.C.L., 
LL.D.  THE SCENERY OF SWITZERLAND and the Causes to 
Which it is Due.  Second Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. xxxvi, 
[ii](Errata), 480; folding map, 154 illustrations including frontispiece 
& coloured plate, appendix (bibliography); original cloth, gilt; uncut; 
(spine ends a little worn); a very good copy.  London; Macmillan and 
Co., Ltd.; 1896.  #66344	 A$50.00
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44	 Lubbock, The Right Hon. Sir John; Bart., M.P., F.R.S., D.C.L., LL.D.  
Nature Series.  ON BRITISH WILD FLOWERS.  Considered in 
relation to insects.  With numerous illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. xvi, 194, [2](adv.); 130 figures, glossary, index; original green cloth, 
gilt; (slightly marked); a very good copy.  London; Macmillan and Co., 
Limited; 1897.  #66335	 A$35.00
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45	 [Lubbock, John] Lord Avebury.  ANTS, BEES AND WASPS.  A 
Record of Observations on the Habits of the Social Hymenoptera.  
By the Right Honourable Lord Avebury, P.C. F.R.S. D.C.L. LL.D.  
Sixteenth Edition, Revised.  Cr. 8vo, 16th Edition; pp. [6](adv.), xviii, 
436; 5 coloured plates, 2 folding plates, 31 figures; 8 appendices, index; 
original cloth (spine faded); a nice copy.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench, 
Trubner & Co.; 1902.  ***British Bee Books 366.  International Scientific 
Series Vol. XL.  #66330	 A$85.00
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46	 [Lubbock, John] The Right Hon. Lord Avebury.  THE SCENERY 
OF ENGLAND and the Causes to which it is due.  First U.S. Edition; 
pp. xxviii, 534, [6](adv., last 2 blank); map, 197 illustrations, glossary, 
appendix (bibliography); original cloth, gilt; top edge gilt, others 
uncut; (a few stamps of former owner at start); a very good copy.  New 
York; The Macmillan Company; 1902.  #66345	 A$65.00
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47	 [Lubbock, John].  Nature Series.  FLOWERS, FRUITS AND 
LEAVES.  By The Right Hon. Lord Avebury, F.R.S., D.C.L., LL.D.  
Eighth Thousand.  With numerous illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, Sixth 
Impression; pp. xvi, 148, [4](adv.); 95 figures; original green cloth, gilt; 
prize label on endpaper; a nice copy.  London; Macmillan and Co., 
Limited; 1903.  #66336	 A$35.00
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48	 [Lubbock, John], The Right Hon. Lord Avebury, P.C.  ESSAYS 
& ADDRESSES 1900-1903.  First Edition; pp. [viii], 296, [2]
((inserted list of books by the same author); original cloth, gilt; uncut 
& partly unopened; (covers a little marked; small corner cut from front 
endpaper); a very good copy.  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 
1903.  ***Including, importantly, an extensive address on the Life and 
Work of Thomas Henry Huxley, and addresses on commerce and fiscal 
policy, etc.  #66341	 A$65.00
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49	 [Lubbock, John], The Right Hon. Lord Avebury, P.C.  THE 
PLEASURES OF LIFE.  [Parts I and II].  Med. 8vo; pp. [ii], vi, 108, 
[4](adv.); printed in double-column; original wrappers; a very good 
copy.  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1907.  #66331	A$25.00
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50	 [Lubbock, John], The Right Hon. Lord Avebury, P.C.  PEACE 
AND HAPPINESS.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], x, 386, [2]
(adv., verso blank); original cloth, gilt; top edge gilt; (lacking front 
endpaper); a very good copy.  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 
1909.  ***Philosophy, Nature, Religion, etc.  #66343	 A$25.00
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51	 Hutchinson, Horace G.  LIFE OF SIR JOHN LUBBOCK.  Lord 
Avebury.  In two volumes.  First Edition; Vol. I, pp. [ii], xiv, 338, [2]
(adv.); 3 plates; Vol. II, pp. [ii], x, 334, [2](adv.); 2 plates, bibliography, 
index; original cloth (very slightly marked); a nice set; scarce.  London; 
Macmillan & Co. Limited; 1914.  #46824	 A$185.00
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52	 Lydekker, R.  PHASES OF ANIMAL LIFE.  Past and Present.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 248, 24(inserted adv.); 82 figures; original 
textured papered boards (spine a little worn; some foxing); a very good 
copy.  London; Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1892.  ***From the library 
of W. Baldwin Spencer, University of Melbourne, with his pencilled 
signature in full.  Includes marsupials and monotremes and other 
Australian references.  #66293	 A$35.00
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53	 Morgan, C. Lloyd; F.G.S.  ANIMAL SKETCHES.  Illustrated 
by W. Monkhouse Rowe.  First Edition; pp. [viii], 312, 16(adv.); 
frontispiece & numerous illustrations (some full-page), index; original 
decorated cloth (spine worn & a little discoloured; rear board creased).  
London; Edward Arnold; [1891].  #66290	 A$25.00
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54	 Morgan, Lloyd.  ANIMAL BIOLOGY.  An Elementary Text-Book.  
With illustrations.  Third Edition, Revised.  Cr. 8vo, Third Edition; 
pp. xxiv, 316(last 3 blank); 135 figures, glossary, index; original cloth 
(rubbed; lacking front endpaper; a few light pencillings and occasional 
ink annotation); a very good copy.  London; Longmans, Green, and 
Co.; 1899.  ***First published in 1887.  #66289	 A$15.00
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55	 Morgan, Thomas Hunt.  Columbia University Biological Series. 
VII.  REGENERATION.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 316, [2](blank); 66 
figures, bibliography, index; original buckram; uncut; a very good ex-
library copy with withdrawn stamps on title-page & endpapers only.  
New York; The Macmillan Company; 1901.  #66312	 A$30.00
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56	 Nitecki, Matthew H.; Edited by.  EVOLUTIONARY PROGRESS.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 354, [6](blank); several figures, 
references, index; original stiff wrappers (a little worn).  Chicago and 
London; The University of Chicago Press; (1988).  #66267	 A$18.00
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57	 Owen, Richard.  THE HUNTERIAN LECTURES IN 
COMPARATIVE ANATOMY.  May-June, 1837.  Edited, and 
with an Introductory Essay and Commentary by Phillip Reid Sloan.  
Facsimile Edition; pp. xvi, 340, [4](blank); 18 illustrations, 4 tables, 
notes, appendix, bibliography, index; original stiff pictorial wrappers, 
(upper corner of last few leaves slightly wrinkled); a very good copy.  
Chicago; The University of Chicago Press; (1992).  #66317	 A$30.00
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58	 Parker, The late T. Jeffrey and Haswell, William A.  A MANUAL 
OF ZOOLOGY.  With 300 Illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
xvi, 550, [2](adv.); 300 figures, index; original cloth (spine faded); a 
nice copy.  London; Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1899.  		
#66303	 A$35.00
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59	 Pasteur, L.  STUDIES ON FERMENTATION.  The Diseases of 
Beer.  Their Causes, and the Means of Preventing Them.  A Translation, 
made with the Author’s sanction, of “Etudes sur la Biere,” with notes, 
index, and original illustrations.  By Frank Faulkner and D. Constable 
Robb, B.A.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 418, [2](adv.); 12 plates, appendix, 
index; original cloth (rebacked, with most of original backstrip 
preserved; corners a little worn; old signature & stamp on half-title 
only); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Macmillan & Co.; 1879.  
#52938	 A$125.00
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60	 Plotkin, Henry.  THE IMAGINED WORLD MADE REAL.  
Towards a Natural Science of Culture.  First U.S. Edition; pp. xiv, 
306(last 5 blank); references, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine 
copy.  New Brunswick, New Jersey; Rutgers University Press; (2003).  
***First published in London by Allen Lane, The Penguin Press in 2002.  
#59741	 A$35.00
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61	 Pritchard, Andrew; M.R.I.  A HISTORY OF INFUSORIAL 
ANIMALCULES, Living and Fossil:  Illustrated by several hundred 
magnified representations.  A New Edition, Enlarged.  Third Edition; 
pp. viii, 704, [2](Errata, verso adv.); 24 litho. plates; original cloth, 
(spine worn; rear hinge strengthened; a stamp on endpaper & on verso 
of second-last plate; light pencilled references to the plates in margins 
of text); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Whittaker and Co.; 1852.  
#66309	 A$200.00
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62	 Romanes, George J.  ANIMAL INTELLIGENCE.  Cr. 8vo, First 
U.S. Edition; pp. [ii], 4(adv.), [iii]-xiv, 520, [2](adv.); index; original 
cloth; blind stamp on title, several leaves slightly nicked at fore-edge; a 
very good copy; scarce.  New York; D. Appleton and Company; 1883.  
***The International Scientific Series [No. 44].  “The book is largely 
made up of long quotations from the work of others, including ‘The Origin 
of Species’ and ‘The Descent of Man’; but it also contains a number of 
extracts from Darwin’s notes on behaviour, especially of the social insects, 
which he had lent to Romanes.  These [did not appear] elsewhere until 
Stauffer’s transcription ... in 1975” - Freeman (1419).  First published 
in London as Vol. XLI in the International Scientific Series in 1882.  
#33283	 A$185.00
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63	 Romanes, G. J.  JELLY-FISH, STAR-FISH AND SEA-
URCHINS.  Being a research on Primitive Nervous Systems.  Cr. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. [4](adv.), viii, 324(last blank), [40](adv.); 63 figures; 
original cloth (spine a little darkened & ends slightly worn); a very 
good copy; very scarce.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench, & Co.; 1885.  
***The International Scientific Series, Vol. L.  #66320	 A$175.00
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64	 Romanes, George John.  MENTAL EVOLUTION IN 
ANIMALS.  With a Posthumous Essay on Instinct.  By Charles 
Darwin.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [iv], 412, 64(adv.); folding table 
as frontispiece, full-page plate, 3 text figures, appendix (the Essay by 
Darwin, with its own separate index), index; original cloth (spine 
faded & a little worn; a small stamp on title-page); entirely uncut; a 
very good copy; very scarce.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench, & Co.; 
1885.  #23457	 A$500.00
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65	 Romanes, George John:  THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF 
GEORGE JOHN ROMANES.  Written and edited by his wife 
[Ethel Duncan Romanes].  New Edition.  Cr. 8vo, Fourth Edition; 
pp. xii, 392(last blank), 32(inserted adv.); portrait frontispiece, 2 
plates, index; original cloth (neatly rebacked, with original backstrip 
preserved); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Longmans, Green, 
and Co.; 1898.  ***Including many letters to and from Charles Darwin.  
#66325	 A$125.00
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66	 Saleeby, C. W.  THE CYCLE OF LIFE according to modern 
science.  Being a series of essays designed to bring science home to 
men’s business and bosoms.  With diagrams by Richard Muir..  First 
Edition; pp. [vi], 344(last blank); 13 plates; original cloth; top edge 
gilt, others uncut; (lacking rear endpaper & piece cut from front 
endpaper; old ink underlining and annotation throughout); a good, 
sound copy.  London and New York; Harper & Brothers Publishers; 
1904.  ***Including reference to Alfred Russel Wallace and herbert 
Spencer.  #66313	 A$20.00
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67	 Wallace, Alfred Russel:  THE TRANSACTIONS OF THE 
ENTOMOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF LONDON.  New Series.  
Vol. IV.  First Edition; pp. xxiv, 290, 291*(verso blank), 291-352, 132; 
28 plates (13 finely hand-coloured), index; contemporary half roan 
(worn; light stamps to all plates & a few text leaves.  London; Printed 
for the Society by C. Roworth and Sons; 1856-1858.  ***’Including 
Descriptions of the Australian Lamellicorn Genus Cryptodus’, by J. 
O. Westwood and ‘On the Habits and Transformation of a Species of 
Ornithoptera, allied to O. Priamus, inhabiting the Aru islands, near 
New Guinea’, by Alfred Russel Wallace.  #66324	 A$75.00
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68	 Wells, H. G.; Huxley, Julian; Wells, G. P.  THE SCIENCE OF 
LIFE.  Popular Edition, fully revised and brought up to date.  With 
263 Illustrations--including 32 plates--by L. R. Brightwell and others.  
Second Edition; pp. xxiv, 1576(last blank); 32 plates (included in 
pagination); original cloth (heavily flecked; one leaf torn, with old tape 
repair; a few tiny marginal tears).  London; Cassell and Company, Ltd; 
(1938).  #66316	 A$20.00
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69	 White, Gilbert.  THE NATURAL HISTORY OF SELBORNE, 
by the late Rev. Gilbert White, A. M. Fellow of Oriel College, 
Oxford.  To which are added, The Naturalist’s Calendar, Miscellaneous 
Observations, and Poems.  A New Edition, with Engravings.  In two 
volumes.  2 vols., demy 8vo; Vol. I, pp. viii, 352(last blank); steel-
engraved frontispiece & 1 plate; Vol. II, pp. [iv], 364; hand-coloured 
engraved frontispiece & 1 engraved plates, index; late nineteenth-
century half morocco-grained cloth, gilt, with marbled sides; (an 
inoffensive tide-mark to lower portion of plates & a few text leaves); an 
attractive set; scarce.  London; Printed for J. and A. Arch [and others]; 
1822.  ***With the handsome bookplate of the Norfolk & Norwich 
Library on pastedowns, and a few (only) light pencilled numbers at start.  
#66311	 A$250.00
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70	 Holt-White, Rashleigh.  THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF 
GILBERT WHITE OF SELBORNE.  Written and Edited by 
his Great-Grand-Nephew Rashleigh Holt-White.  With pedigree, 
portraits, and illustrations.  In two volumes.  2 vols., demy 8vo, First 
Edition; Vol. I, pp. xvi, 332(last blank); 5 very fine engraved portraits, 
10 other plates, 2 illustrations; Vol. II, pp. [ii], x, 300; 5 very fine 
engraved portraits, 9 other plates including folding facsimile of last page 
of the Naturalist’s Journal, 4 illustrations, large folding genealogical 
table, index; original decorated cloth (spines a little darkened & 
slightly marked), top edges gilt, others uncut; (some occasional slight 
browning & a couple of very small marginal stains); a very good set; 
scarce.  London; John Murray; 1901.  #38438	 A$165.00
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71	 White, Gilbert:  JOURNALS OF GILBERT WHITE.  Edited 
by Walter Johnson.  Cr. 8vo; pp. xlii, 438(last 5 adv.); bibliography, 
notes, index; original stiff pictorial wrappers (spine faded); a very good 
copy.  London & Sydney; Futura, Macdonald & Co; (1982).  ***First 
published in 1931.  #66304	 A$20.00
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72	 Wigglesworth, V. B.  THE LIFE OF INSECTS.  The World 
Natural History.  Editor: Richard Carrington.  Associate Editors:  Dr. 
L. Harrison Matthews, FRS, Professor J. Z. Young, FRS.  Cr. 8vo; pp. 
384(last adv.); 16 coloured & 24 b/w. plates, 164 figures, appendix, 
glossary, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers.  New York; A 
Mentor Book, Published by the New American Library; (1968).  
#66305	 A$10.00
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73	 Wood, The Rev. J. G.  HOMES WITHOUT HANDS.  Being a 
description of the habitations of animals, classed according to their 
principle of construction.  With new designs by W. F. Keyl, and E. 
Smith.  Engraved by G. Pearson.  Thick Demy 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
xvi, iv, 632, 24(inserted adv.); 21 full-page plates & 84 illustrations in 
text, all finely engraved, index; original cloth, gilt; (a tiny nick to spine; 
hinges reinforced; a moderate waterstain to lower portion of most 
plates and to a few text leaves); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1866.  #66297	 A$150.00
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74	 Youatt, William.  Under the Superintendence of the Society for 
the Diffusion of Useful Knowledge.  THE HORSE.  With a Treatise 
of Draught.  A New Edition.  Demy 8vo, Second Edition; pp. viii, 582, 
[2](adv., verso blank); numerous figures, index; original cloth, uncut; 
a nice, sound & clean copy; scarce.  London; Chapman and Hall; 
1843.  ***First published in 1831.  An additional 8 pages of inserted 
contemporary bookseller’s advertisements is tipped to the front endpaper.  
#66296	 A$185.00
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